Tribunal, additional amount of Rs.20,000/-, which is

Inclusive of Interest, shall be paid by respondents 1 and 2

In full and final settlement of the claim of the appellant.

4. Accordingly, the appellant would be entitled to

the compensation awarded by the Tribunal at

Rs.1,64,950/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty-four thousand

NIne-hundred and fifty only) with Interest at 6% per

annum from the date of petition till the date of realIzation

and In addition, Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand

only), which is inclusIve of Interest. A joInt memo Is filed

on behalf of the parties to thIs effect.